

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS.

S.I. No. 71 of 2023

ONLINE SAFETY AND MEDIA REGULATION ACT 2022 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2023

S.I. No. 71 of 2023

ONLINE SAFETY AND MEDIA REGULATION ACT 2022 (COMMENCEMENT) ORDER 2023

- I, CATHERINE MARTIN, Minister for Tourism, Culture, Arts, Gaeltacht, Sport and Media, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by section 1(3) of the Online Safety and Media Regulation Act 2022 (No. 41 of 2022), hereby order as follows:
- 1. This Order may be cited as the Online Safety and Media Regulation Act 2022 (Commencement) Order 2023.
- 2. The 15th day of March 2023 is appointed as the day on which the following provisions of the Online Safety and Media Regulation Act 2022 (No. 41 of 2022) shall come into operation:
 - (a) Parts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, and 8,
 - (b) Part 9 (other than sections 36 and 40),
 - (c) Parts 10, 11, and 12 (other than section 47 in so far as Part 8B of the Broadcasting Act 2009 as inserted by section 47 relates to a failure to comply with section 128B(1) or (2), or any rules made under section 128C, of that Act),
 - (d) sections 50 and 52(a),
 - (e) Parts 14, 15, and 16, and
 - (f) Part 17 (other than section 74).



GIVEN under my Official Seal, 22 February, 2023.

CATHERINE MARTIN,

Minister for Tourism, Culture, Arts, Gaeltacht, Sport and Media.

BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH
ARNA FHOILSIÚ AG OIFIG AN tSOLÁTHAIR
Le ceannach díreach ó
FOILSEACHÁIN RIALTAIS,
BÓTHAR BHAILE UÍ BHEOLÁIN,
CILL MHAIGHNEANN,
BAILE ÁTHA CLIATH 8,
D08 XAO6

Teil: 046 942 3100 r-phost: publications@opw.ie

DUBLIN
PUBLISHED BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE
To be purchased from
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS,
MOUNTSHANNON ROAD,
KILMAINHAM, DUBLIN 8,
D08 XAO6

Tel: 046 942 3100 E-mail: publications@opw.ie

ISBN 978-1-3993-2220-1

€ 1.50